

## **QUALITY POLICY**

"Integra Well Solutions Ltd is dedicated to providing innovative Products and Services achieved by creative engineering and value added services using safe, environmentally friendly processes and designs - delivering to customers a product and service on time, to the exact requirements and for the best value.

This philosophy not only positions us to developing enhanced products and services, but also provides realistic, deliverable targets that meet customers' requirements as well as legislative standards.

By ensuring our company is attuned, we can realise and exceed all our customers' requirements, in the design, manufacture, service, maintenance and repair of Intervention Tooling Systems, Surface and Subsea equipment and other related oilfield services."

**Integra Well Solutions Ltd's** aim is to provide customers with premium services. This is accomplished by listening to customer's needs and translating those needs into improved products and services, realising them through our Quality Management Processes.

**Integra Well Solutions Ltd's** Management is responsible for assuring the quality policy and objectives are understood, implemented, and maintained at all levels. This is accomplished through individual and/or group training and competency assessments of employees.

**Integra Well Solutions Ltd** identifies the importance of employee participation in providing quality products and recognises the value of their input and feedback on quality procedures.

**Integra Well Solutions Ltd** is committed to ensuring the availability of resources to meet customer requirements.

**Integra Well Solutions Ltd** is committed to complying with Quality Management Processes and the requirements of ISO 9001:2015 and seeks to continually improve the effectiveness of these processes.

Quality objectives are determined and assessed for their effectiveness at regular management reviews at least every 12 months; review will ensure the Quality Management Processes meets the business requirements.

Andy Fisher

**Managing Director**